
2024

Practices and home games will take place at BMS soccer field located near the
back of the building. (field #11) Athletes NEED TO have shinguards with socks
covering. Soccer cleats are are encouraged but not required. 
(any changes in schedule will be posted on the middle school
classroom)

Tues. April 2 practice 3:30-5:00PM
Wed. April 3 practice 3:30-5:00PM

Tues. April 9 practice 3:30-5:00PM
Wed. April 10 practice 3:30-5:00PM
*Fri. April 12 game @Denison 4:30PM depart at 2:30

Tues. April 16 practice 3:30-5:00PM
Wed. April 17 practice 3:30-5:00PM
*Thurs. April 18 game vs. Ft. Dodge @BMS 4:00PM
*Saturday, April 20 District tournament at Des Moines (more details to come)

Tues. April 23 practice 3:30-5:00PM
Wed. April 24 practice 3:30-5:00PM
*Thurs. April 25 game vs. Des Moines @BMS 4:00PM

*Tues. April 30 game vs. Latimer @BMS 4:00PM

Trinity Lutheran School

CRUSADER SOCCER
SCHEDULE

Questions

contact Amy Schroeder
aschroeder@tlsboone.us
515-230-3990
Coach Pastor Heimer 
heimer.pastor@gmail.com

GIVE GOD GLORY-PRAISE HIS NAME
Colossians 3:23 Whatever you do, work at it with all your heart.

Being a Christian athlete...

doesn’t mean praying for your team to win.God doesn’t give an
edge to those who pray, hard work does that. Being a Christian
athlete means competing for Christ, always giving your all for Him,
win or lose, you thank Him for the opportunity and ability to play. It
means giving all glory to Him no matter what the outcome because
you trust His plan for you. #CrusaderPride #Glory2God


